Jared Sibrava • Phone: (607) 643 - 1845 • Email: jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
www.amphenol-aao.com • www.amphenolmao.com
PDS-229-2
 PDS-249-3
18
29
32
1

OCTAL 1000BASE-T TO SGMII CONVERTER
CTC-ENET-OCTAL-1G
HOW TO ORDER:
Connector Type
CTC Copper to Copper Media Conversion Family
STEP 1 :
Shell Style
0 Wall Mount
STEP 5 :
Option
05 Non-Hermetic
06 Hermetic
STEP 6 :
Material
-5 Aluminum Shell
-6 Composite Shell
-8 Stainless Steel Shell
STEP 2 :
SGMII Interface
-5 Samtec Q Series® Connector
STEP 3 :
D38999 Connector Rotation
N N
A A
B B
C C
D D
STEP 7 :
Main Keyway Rotation
W 0°
X 90°
Y 180°
Z 270°
STEP 8 :
FinIsh
T Aluminum Durmalon
Z Aluminum Black Zinc Nickel
F Aluminum Electroless Nickel
M Composite Electroless Nickel
W Aluminum OD Cad
J Composite OD Cad
L Stainless Steel Electrodeposited Nickel
Y Stainless Steel Passivated
STEP 4:
Jared Sibrava • Phone: (607) 643 - 1845 • Email: jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
www.amphenol-aao.com • www.amphenolmao.com
AMPHENOL INTEGRATED ELECTRONIC
PRODUCTS RUGGEDIZATION DESIGN
OVERVIEW
Amphenol integrated electronic products are designed and manufactured to our Ruggedization guidelines listed below. These guidelines
ensure years of reliable operation in harsh environment applications where extreme operating temperatures, shock, vibration and
corrosive atmospheres are regularly experienced
TEMPERATURE
• Operating Temperature - Thermal Cycles between -40°C and
85°C while device is operating
• Temperature is measured at chassis housing or card edge
• Storage Temperature - Thermal Cycles between -55°C and
125°C
HUMIDITY
• Operating Humidity – Humidity cycle between 0-100% non-
condensing humidity while device is operating
• Storage Humidity – Humidity cycle between 0-100%
condensing humidity
SEALING
• Sealing can be optionally provided at the MIL-DTL-38999
interface with up to 10-5 cc/sec performance
FLUIDS SUSCEPTIBILITY
• MIL-DTL-38999 receptacle interface per EIA-364-10E
VIBRATION & SHOCK